
Spare parts List

MODEL Sparrow QE

Revice May. 25 2021



Table of contents

Machine Frame............................................... 01
Bese Assy. ...................................................... 01
Handle Assy. ................................................... 01
Face Plate Assy. ............................................. 01
Rear Cover ..................................................... 01

Front Cover Assy. ........................................... 02
Control Panel Assy. ........................................ 02

Unit Cover Assy. ............................................. 03
Bobbin Winder Unit......................................... 03
Thread Holding Plate Guide Assy. .................. 03
Thread Tension Cover Assy. ........................... 03
Flap Assy. ....................................................... 03

Thread Tension Regulator Unit ....................... 04
Thread Tension Assy. ..................................... 04
 
Needle Bar Guide Assy. .................................. 05
Threader Holder Assy. .................................... 05
Needle Bar Assy. ............................................ 05
Needle Clamp Assy. ....................................... 05
Needle Bar Clamp Assy. ................................. 05
Threader Holder Guide Plate Assy. ................ 05
Needle Bar Crank Rod Assy. .......................... 05

Z Link Bracket Unit ......................................... 06
Presser Foot Lifter Bracket Unit ..................... 06
Tension Release Connecting Plate Assy. ....... 06
Presser Foot Switch Assy. .............................. 06
Presser Bar Guide Bracket Lifter Lever Unit .. 06
Presser Foot Holder Assy. .............................. 06
Threader Take-Up Lever Unit ......................... 06

Knee Lifter Guide Shaft Unit ........................... 07
Wire Assy. ....................................................... 07
Knee Lifter Lever Assy. ................................... 07

Upper Shaft Assy. ........................................... 08
Belt Tension Assy. ........................................... 08
Belt Tension Bracket Assy. ............................. 08

Needle Plate Assy. .......................................... 09
Bobbin Holder Unit ......................................... 09



Feed Unit ........................................................ 10
Feed Rocking Assy. ........................................ 10
Feed Rocking Cam Follower Bracket Assy. .... 10

Feed Assy. ...................................................... 11
Hook Race Unit .............................................. 11

F Pulse Motor Assy. ........................................ 12

Lower Shaft Assy. ........................................... 13
Bobbin Holder Stopper Assy. .......................... 13

Thread Cutter Assy. ........................................ 14
Thread Catcher B Assy. .................................. 14
Thtread Cutter Switch Assy. ........................... 14

Z Pulse Motor Assy. ........................................ 15
Pressure Regulator Cam Follower Assy. ........ 15
Pressure Regulator Plate Assy. ...................... 15

Power Circuit Assy. ......................................... 16
Power Switch Assy. ........................................ 16
Controller Jack Assy. ...................................... 16
CPU Board Assy. ............................................ 16
Motor Assy. ..................................................... 16

Extension Table Unit ....................................... 17
Accessory Kit .................................................. 17
Dust Cover...................................................... 17
Styrofoam ....................................................... 17
Carton Box...................................................... 17

Table of contents



Sparrow QE

01
34

33

36

34

32

35

30
29

26
25

28
27

17

19

21

20

24

04

05

10

06

08

09

11

12

16

13

14

16

13

14

10

07

11

09

08

12

03
02

01

22

18

23

31

15

21



PE

Sparrow QE

01A   

01 35018 Machine Frame (Incl.P.06/42,43)

02 36278 Face Plate Holding Plate

03 S30938 Binding Head Screw M4*12

04 36888 Base Assy. (Incl.05-12)

05 36416 Base Cover

06 35023 Base Supporting Plate

07 35023-2 Base Supporting Plate

08 32756 Rubber Foot (B)

09 S32757 Cross Recessed Head Screw M4

10 N91648 Adjustable Lock Nut

11 S61041 PT Binding Screw M4*8

12 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

13 35025 Rubber Foot

14 S35026 Sholdek Screw M4

15 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

16 S31841 PT Binding Screw M4*10

17 36370 Handle Assy. (Incl.18-22)

18 36302 Handle

19 36303 Handle Bracket (Left) Assy.

20 36304 Handle Bracket (Right) Assy.

21 12006 Wave Washer

22 36323 C-type Retaining Ring

23 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

24 36362 Face Plate Assy. (Incl.25-31)

25 36277 Face Plate

26 35952 Brush

27 34629 Spring For Loupe

28 S30271 PT Binding Screw M3*8

29 31966 Thread Cutter Base

30 31967 Thread Cutter

31 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

32 S31831 Binding Head Screw M4*20

33 36418 Rear Cover

34 S90810 (+)(-)Binding Head Screw M4*8

35 S30123 PT Binding Screw M4*12

36 36890 Electrical Rating Label



Sparrow QE

02
01

13
28

27

29

10

02

09
08

07

06
05

03
04

25

26
24

12

31

30

18

14

15

22

19

20

21

23

11

17

16



PE

Sparrow QE

02B   

01 36889 Front Cover Assy. (Incl.02-31)

02 36866 Front Cover

03 36281-2 Start/Stop Key-top

04 36282-2 Reverse Key-top

05 36354 Switch Board Assy.

06 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

07 36283-2 Needle up down, Thread Cutter Key-top

08 36353 Switch Board Assy.

09 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

10 36284 Speed Key-top

11 36352 Speed Control Board Assy.

12 LD338 Harness

13 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

14 36554-2 Control Panel Assy. (Incl.15-22)

15 36555 Control Panel

16 36559 DIS Board Assy. (Incl. 17)

17 LD295 Relay Board FFC

18 LD336-2 Flexible Flat Cable

19 36434 LCD

20 36556 Control Panel Insulating Plate

21 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

22 36557-2 Information Plate

23 S30271 PT Binding Screw M3*8

24 36285 LED Light Cover (A)

25 36355 LED Board Assy.(A)

26 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

27 36286 LED Light Cover (B)

28 36356 LED Board Assy.(B)

29 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

30 34847 Filament Tape

31 11380 Cord Band



Sparrow QE

03
36

31

27

29

28

30

01

08

07
09

05

13

02

10

03

04

06 14

15

16

12
11

17

18

22

26

25

21

20

19

33

34

35

32

37

38

23

24



PE

Sparrow QE

03C   

01 36367-2 Unit Cover Assy. (Incl.02-16)

02 36296-2 Unit Cover

03 36204 Thread Guide Assy.

04 N13189 Nut

05 N31028 Adjustable Lock Nut

06 35513 Thread Guide

07 35057 Spool Pin

08 35412 Spool Pin Support Spring

09 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

10 36300 Bobbin Winder Guide Wire

11 35376 Bobbin Winder Thread Cutter Cover

12 31967 Thread Cutter

13 35951 Brush

14 36406-2 Bobbin Winder Sticker Set (Incl.15-16)

15 36407 Bobbin Winder Sticker 1

16 36408-2 Bobbin Winder Sticker 2

17 S31584 (+)(-)Binding Head Screw M3*5

18 S31841 PT Binding Screw M4*10

19 33521 Felt

20 36467 Thread Cap

21 36368 Bobbin Winder Unit (Incl.22-25)

22 34195 Bobbin Winder Shaft Spring

23 01352-B Rubber Ring

24 32842 Bobbin Winder Switch Assy.

25 S33441 Binding Head Screw M2.5*4

26 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

27 36409 Thread Holding Plate Guide Assy.(Incl.28-30)

28 34202 Thread Holding Plate Guide Base

29 36404 Thread Holding Plate Guide

30 S30200 Truss Head Screw M2*3

31 34205 Bobbin Winder Thread Holding Plate Assy.

32 36371 Thread Tension Cover Assy.(Incl.33-34)

33 36299 Thread Tension Cover

34 36297 Thread Guide Wire

35 S31584 (+)(-)Binding Head Screw M3*5

36 36427-4 Flap Assy. (Incl.37-38)

37 36294-2 Flap

38 36428-4 Pattern Chart



Sparrow QE

04
01

0225

22

24

23

26

21

03

05
06

07

08
09

11
10

12

20
19

13
15

16
17

04

14
27

32

34
33

35

38

36

41

41

41

40

46
42

43

37

32
31

30

29

44
47

28

44

48

18

22

39

45



PE

Sparrow QE

04D   

01 36365 Thread Tension Regulator Unit(Incl.02-47)

02 35436 Thread Tension Assy. (Incl.03-26)

03 35437 Thread Tension Base Assy.

04 30261-1 Spring Pin

05 30928 Thread Tension Disc

06 32775 Thread Tension Releasing Plate

07 30154 Tension Collar

08 33465 Thread Tension Sub-spring

09 33283 Thread Tension Spring

10 33402 Thread Tension Plate Assy.

11 32777 Tension Regulating Screw

12 S30587 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*6

13 33285 Thread Tension Cam

14 33466 Rubber Cushion

15 12487 Wave Washer

16 03438 Washer

17 07221 Snap Ring

18 33288 Tension Release Pulse Motor

19 32911 Pulse Motor Gear

20 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

21 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

22 32944 Polyslider

23 32787 Pre-Tension Plate

24 32788 Pre-Tension Spring

25 60018 Snap Ring

26 11380 Cord Band

27 S31582 Cross Recessed Head Screw with Flange 

M3*6

28 36291 Thread Guide Cover

29 33278 Thread Guide

30 33335 Thread Check Spring

31 32783 Check Spring Adjust Plate

32 S61043 PT Binding Screw M3*5

33 35356 Thread Sensor Slit

34 35360 Thread Sensor Slit Fulcrum Shaft

35 35053 Thread Sensor Board Assy.

36 35516 Thread Take-Up Lever Guide Bracket

37 33163 Brush

38 36523 Thread Take-Up Lever Cover

39 36524 Thread Take-Up Lever Thread Guide Plate

40 34295 Brush

41 S31244 PT Binding Screw M3*6

42 S34489 Binding Head Screw M3*16

43 35950 Take-Up Lever Thread Guide

44 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

45 36584 Brush

46 36917 Brush

47 11380 Cord Band

48 S36525 Sholdek Screw



Sparrow QE

05
44

45 42

41
25

24

23

22

13

02

14

16

15

35
28

34

43

34

27

33
32

31
30

29

11

26

38
39

36
37

17

18

21 19
20

46

10

03 05

04
09

12

08

07

06

01

40

P.1 P.8

P.6

P.6



PE

Sparrow QE

05E   

01 33977 Needle Bar Guide Assy. (Incl.02-40)

02 35659-2 Needle Bar Guide

03 32791 Threader Bar

04 07221 Snap Ring

05 32995 Pin

06 33547 Threader Holder Assy. (Incl.07-08)

07 33554 Threader Holder

08 33555 Pin

09 30261-1 Spring Pin

10 33550 Threader Bar Spring

11 34543 Threader Holder Spring

12 32557 Threader Hook Assy.

13 32793 Needle Bar Guide Fulcrum Shaft (A)

14 S30388 Set Screw with Flat Point M4*4

15 32794 Needle Bar Guide Fulcrum Shaft (B)

16 12149 Snap Ring

17 33772 Needle Bar Assy. (Incl.18-21)

18 33659 Needle Bar

19 32098-2 Needle Clamp Assy.

20 S32100 Needle Clamp Screw

21 S32430 Set Screw with Flat Point M2.5*2.5

22 90800 Needle Bar Clamp Assy.

23 34170 Needle Bar Clamp Spring

24 33549 Threader Stopper

25 S02894 Set Screw with Cup Point M3*3

26 32964 Z Link Shaft

27 32801 Z Guide Spring

28 33556 Threader Holder Guide Plate Assy.

29 30261 Spring Pin

30 33557 Threader Holder Stopper

31 33558 Threader Holder Stopper Spring

32 31578 Washer

33 33573 C-type Retaining Ring

34 S31584 (+)(-)Binding Head Screw M3*5

35 12453 Washer

36 33559 Threader Holder Supporter

37 S02802 Pan Head Screw M3*4

38 32795 Z Cam Follower

39 32796 Needle Position Adjusting Collar

40 33436 Needle Point Limiting Shaft

41 32932 Needle Bar Crank Rod Assy.

42 32997 Washer

43 32800 Spring for Needle Bar Guide Assy.

44 S32742 Set Screw with Flat Point M4*10

45 N91648 Adjustable Lock Nut

46 01208 Needle



Sparrow QE

06

36

48 51

50
49

47

01

05

04

03

02

17

13
12

14

11

15

16

06

07

10

09

08

44

37

39
38

40

41

43

42

14

18

19
21

29
28

27

23

22
24

25

30

26

20

P.1

P.8

P.5

P.5

34
33

32

P.7

31

35

45

46



PE

Sparrow QE

F   

01 36372 Z Link Bracket Unit (Incl.02-16)

02 32803 Z Link Bracket Assy.

03 31838 Wave Washer

04 32804 Z Link

05 07221 Snap Ring

06 33561 Thread Holder

07 33563 Felt

08 31967 Thread Cutter

09 33562 Thread Cutter Fixing Plate

10 S11167 Binding Head Screw M3*8

11 36306 Thread Guide Plate

12 33435 Needle Point Limiting Plate

13 32867 Rubber Cushion

14 S33446 Button Head Screw M3*4

15 S31582 Cross Recessed Head Screw with Flange 

M3*6

16 34295 Brush

17 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

18 35453-B Presser Foot Lifter Bracket Unit (Incl.19-29)

19 35454 Presser Foot Lifter Bracket Assy.

20 35076 Presser Foot Lifter

21 36454 Presser Foot Lifter Spring

22 35455 Tension Release Connecting Plate Assy.

23 35078 Tension Release Plate Shaft

24 12453 Washer

25 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

26 36455 Tension Release Connecting Plate Spring

27 35081 Presser Foot Switch Assy.

28 33591 Washer

29 S32962 Cross Recessed Head Screw M1.7*6

30 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

31 36583 Presser Bar Guide Bracket Lifter Lever Unit 

(Incl.32-34)

32 36438 Presser Bar Guide Bracket Lifter Lever 

Assy.

33 36439 Presser Bar Guide Bracket Lifter Lever 

Roller

34 07221 Snap Ring

35 07221 Snap Ring

36 36121 Presser Bar Guide Bracket Spring

37 36704 Presser Bar

38 35458 Presser Bar Guide Bracket

39 S30805 Set Screw with Flat Point M5*5

40 33036 Presser Bar Spring

41 07781 Washer

42 35086 Presser Bar Bush

43 32965 Snap Ring

44 S35562 Presser Foot Thumb Screw

45 32968 Presser Foot Holder Assy.

46 32969 Zigzag Foot

47 35955 Thread Take-Up Lever Unit (Incl.48-50)

48 35953 Thread Take-Up Lever Assy.

49 35949 Thread Take-Up Lever Support Plate

50 S30200 Truss Head Screw M2*3

51 S10706 Binding Head Screw M4*14

06



Sparrow QE

07
16

36453

01

10

08
09

05

07

11

04

02

03

13

12

17

15

14

191820

21

P.1

P.6
                             

P.16

06

22



PE

Sparrow QE

G   

01 36440 Knee Lifter Guide Shaft Unit(Incl.02-09)

02 36441 Knee Lifter Guide Shaft

03 36442 Knee Lifter Guide Shaft Stopper

04 36443 Knee Lifter Lever Holder

05 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

06 12453 Washer

07 36444 Knee Lifter Guide Shaft Bearing

08 36445 Wire Pull Lever

09 S02810 Binding Head Screw M4*10

10 36446 Knee Lifter Lever Spring

11 S02810 Binding Head Screw M4*10

12 36447 Wire Bracket

13 S02810 Binding Head Screw M4*10

14 36448 Wire Assy.

15 36588 Wire Life Spring

16 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

17 36898 Knee Lifter Lever Assy. (Incl.18-21)

18 36451 Knee Lifter Lever

19 36899 Knee Lifter Lever Cover (right)

20 36453 Knee Lifter Lever Cover (left)

21 S30910 PT Binding Screw M4*16

22 07221 Snap Ring

07



Sparrow QE

08

01

02

03

07

09

14

05
04

06

08

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

22
23

19

20

21

P.1

P.6

P.5



PE

Sparrow QE

H   

01 36394 Upper Shaft Assy.

02 12005 Polyslider

03 32827 Upper Shaft Collar

04 S12544 Set Screw with Cup Point M4*4

05 S30388 Set Screw with Flat Point M4*4

06 32825 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley

07 33666 Spring Pin

08 32834 STS Slit

09 32993 Spring Pin

10 32829 Clutch Change Collar

11 32830 Clutch Change Spring

12 32832 Belt Wheel

13 30045 Snap Ring

14 33669 Spring Pin

15 36307-B Hand Wheel

16 34071 Timing Belt (Upper Shaft)

17 30090 Timing Belt (Motor)

18 32820-2 Belt Tension Assy. (Incl.19-23)

19 32821 Belt Tension Bracket Assy.

20 32822 Tension Pulley

21 04993 Snap Ring

22 S31689 Button Head Screw M4*8

23 34509 Disc Spring

08



Sparrow QE

09

1
2

4
3

2
1

1
2

3
4

1
41

23
4

1
41

3
4

1
41

1
41

1
2

1
21

9

15

14

01

14

03

04

02

13

05

06

12

08

11
0910

17

18

16

19

07



PE

Sparrow QE

I   

01 36891 Needle Plate Assy. (Incl.02-13)

02 36892 Needle Plate

03 34210 Thread Guide Plate

04 31967 Thread Cutter

05 31734 Slide Lever

06 34211-2 Bobbin Cover Plate Holder

07 S30200 Truss Head Screw M2*3

08 35924 Bobbin Holder Stabilize Plate

09 S32534 Binding Head Screw M2*2

10 S34394 Countersunk Head Screw M2*2.8

11 N31418 Push Nut

12 32879 Rubber Sheet

13 33570 Rubber Sheet

14 S32743 (-)Countersunk Head Screw M4*8.5

15 34213 Bobbin Cover Plate

16 36373-2 Bobbin Holder Unit (Incl.17-18)

17 31746-2 Bobbin Holder Assy.

18 35944 Brush

19 30222 Bobbin

09



Sparrow QE

10
01

18
17

14

13

12

05

15

11

11

09

06
07

10

08

02
03

03

16

04

21
21

19
20

Continue to next page Continue to next page



PE

Sparrow QE

J   

01 36514 Feed Unit (Incl.02-P.14/33)

02 36806 Bed Unit Base

03 37006 Position Pin for Needle Plate

04 35108 Feed Rocking Assy. (Incl.05-15)

05 35689 Feed Rocking Cam Follower Bracket Assy.

06 33696 Feed Rocking Cam Follower

07 33697 Feed Rocking Cam Follower Plate

08 S61043 PT Binding Screw M3*5

09 33698 Feed Rocking Cam Follower Shaft

10 35692 Feed Rocking Cam Follower Spring

11 07221 Snap Ring

12 35112 Drop Feed Lever

13 35113 Drop Feed Lever Link

14 60018 Snap Ring

15 35693 Drop Feed Link Spring

16 S35114 Hexagon Socket Head Screw M4*5

17 35346 Collar

18 S02890 Binding Head Screw M4*6

19 07711 Cord Holder

20 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

21 11380 Cord Band

10



Sparrow QE

11
41

36

35
37

01

33

38

39

34

40

42

23

02

25 29
28

27

24
14

07

06

04

15

25

03
04

05

30

18

17

20

19

21

16

26

22

13
08

12
11

10

09

32

31

09

P.10

Continue to next page Continue to next page



PE

Sparrow QE

K   

01 36515 Feed Assy. (Incl.02-26)

02 35116 Feed Shaft Guide

03 35117 Feed Shaft

04 10995-2 Polyslider

05 07492 Snap Ring

06 36213 Feed Shaft Collar

07 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

08 36210 Feed Cam Follower

09 36212 Polyslider

10 35121 Feed Slide Block Fulcrum Shaft

11 36203 Feed Slide Block

12 35943 Feed Slide Block Spring

13 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

14 36221 Feed Cam Follower Fulcrum Shaft

15 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

16 35125 Feed Base

17 33185 Feed Dog

18 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

19 33689 Set Screw

20 N33690 Adjustable Nut

21 33691 Feed Rocking Connecting Rod

22 35126 Feed Base Fulcrum Shaft (Left)

23 03438 Washer

24 36192 Feed Base Fulcrum Shaft (Right)

25 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

26 32873 Feed Rocking Cam Follower Spring

27 S31689 Button Head Screw M4*8

28 34509 Disc Spring

29 35891 Washer

30 36128 Feed Shaft Guide Spring

31 S33446 Button Head Screw M3*4

32 36211 Feed Cam Follower Spring

33 32744-2 Hook Race Unit (Incl.34-41)

34 30113 Hook Race Assy.

35 35127-1 Hook Race Shaft

36 36570 Oil Wick (1)

37 30136 Oil Wick (2)

38 30859 Wave Washer

39 10995 Polyslider

40 10995-3 Polyslider

41 30118 Magnet

42 S12544 Set Screw with Cup Point M4*4

11



Sparrow QE

12
01

19

18

17

20

10

12

11

08

02

09

03

07

24

06

13

14
04

05

16
15

23

22

21

27
26

25

P.10

Continue to next page Continue to next page



PE

Sparrow QE

L   

01 35128 F Pulse Motor Assy. (Incl.02-20)

02 36208 F Pulse Motor Bracket Assy.

03 32894 F Pulse Motor

04 35134 F Pulse Motor Gear

05 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

06 S36101 Binding Head Screw M3*6

07 36191 Feed Regulator Shaft

08 36190 Feed Regulator Holder

09 S36196 Binding Head Screw M2.5*6

10 35136 Feed Regulator

11 35137 Feed Regulator Gear (A)

12 35138 Feed Regulator Gear (B)

13 S11167 Binding Head Screw M3*8

14 35139 Feed Regulator Gear Spring

15 35404 Pulse Motor Bracket Plate

16 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

17 35537 Feed Fine Adjustment Screw Nut Support Plate

18 35538 Forward-Reverse Feed Fine Adjustment Screw Nut

19 12487 Wave Washer

20 S33446 Button Head Screw M3*4

21 35140 Forward-Reverse Feed Fine Adjustment Screw

22 35141 Forward-Reverse Feed Fine Adjustment Spring

23 36389 Forward-Reverse Feed Fine Adjustment Spring Collar

24 S36202 Binding Head Screw M2.5*10

25 S31689 Button Head Screw M4*8

26 34509 Disc Spring

27 35891 Washer

12



Sparrow QE

13

23
24

24

22

01

17

16

15

13

03
14

08
12

09

05
21

07

06

04

14

19
20

18

11

10

02

30

25

26

27

28

29

P.10

Continue to next pageContinue to next page



PE

Sparrow QE

M   

01 35143 Lower Shaft Assy. (Incl.02-21)

02 35144 Lower Shaft

03 33686 Lower Shaft Gear

04 S30805 Set Screw with Flat Point M5*5

05 S60466 Set Screw with Cup Point M5*5

06 33684 Feed Rocking Cam

07 33858 Slot Spring Pin

08 35405 Feed Rocking Cam Spring

09 35145 Feed Cam

10 35146 Feed Cam Collar

11 S30388 Set Screw with Flat Point M4*4

12 32964 Z Link Shaft

13 30178 Collar

14 S12544 Set Screw with Cup Point M4*4

15 32854 Lower Shaft Ball Bushing

16 60254 Polyslider

17 60204 Snap Ring

18 30177 Ball Bush

19 32861 Spring Pin

20 32860 Lower Shaft Timing Pulley

21 60204 Snap Ring

22 32862 Ball Bushing Holder (Left)

23 32408 Ball Bushing Holder

24 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

25 35147 Bobbin Holder Stopper Assy.(Incl.26-29)

26 35148 Bobbin Holder Stopper Bracket

27 35149 Bobbin Holder Stopper Spring

28 35150 Bobbin Holder Stopper Spring Cover

29 S30200 Truss Head Screw M2*3

30 S02891 Cross Recessed Head Screw M4*6

13



Sparrow QE

14

01

26

18

17

14

15

23

24

22

16

13

12

31

27

28

29

30

33

19

21

08

07

04

05

25

02

03

06

20

10

09

11

25

33

34

35

P.10

37

36

32



PE

Sparrow QE

14

01 35960 Thread Cutter Assy. (Incl.02-32)

02 35925 Thread Cutter Pulse Motor Bracket Assy.

03 35409 Thread Cutter Pulse Motor

04 32911 Pulse Motor Gear

05 S33374 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*3

06 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

07 34397 Center Gear

08 60018 Snap Ring

09 34398 Thread Cutter Arm Gear

10 35154 Thread Cutter Arm

11 S32150 Cross Recessed Head Screw with Washer M3*6

12 35919 Thread Cutter Bracket

13 35920 Thread Cutter Holding Base

14 31967 Thread Cutter

15 35921 Thread Divider

16 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

17 35922 Thread Catcher A

18 35923 Thread Catcher B Assy.

19 03438 Washer

20 31838 Wave Washer

21 07221 Snap Ring

22 34405 Thread Holding Bracket

23 34406 Brush

24 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

25 34407 Spacer

26 S34408 (+)(-)Binding Head Screw M4*22

27 35156 Thread Cutter Switch Bracket

28 35157 Thread Cutter Switch Assy.

29 33591 Washer

30 S32962 Cross Recessed Head Screw M1.7*6

31 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

32 11380 Cord Band

33 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

34 31599 Filament Tape

35 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

36 07711 Cord Holder

37 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

14



Sparrow QE

15

07

06

19
17

18

02

20 05
04

08
09

12
03

10
11

03

27

22

03

15

13

14

16

25
23

29

01

P.1

26

28

31

29
30

24

21



PE

Sparrow QE

15

01 36374 Z Pulse Motor Assy. (Incl.02-26)

02 36419 Z Pulse Motor Bracket Assy.

03 07221 Snap Ring

04 35214 BH Switch Assy.

05 S33441 Binding Head Screw M2.5*4

06 32958 Z Pulse Motor

07 S30695 Binding Head Screw M3*3

08 32911 Pulse Motor Gear

09 S30842 Set Screw with Flat Point M3*4

10 32912 Center Gear A

11 32913 Center Gear B

12 32915 Z Cam

13 32916 BH Plate

14 32917 BH Lever

15 32918 BH Lever Spring

16 33213 Spring Pin

17 32907 Pressure Regulator Cam Follower Assy.

18 06277-1 Washer

19 04993 Snap Ring

20 32908 Pressure Regulator Plate Assy.

21 07221 Snap Ring

22 36314 Pressure Regulator Dial

23 36285 LED Light Cover (A)

24 36357 LED Board Assy. (C)

25 S12786 Binding Head Screw M3*5

26 11380 Cord Band

27 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

28 11380 Cord Band

29 07711 Cord Holder

30 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

31 S31241 Binding Head Screw M4*4

15



Sparrow QE

16
05

03

01

06

07

08

23
22

09

P.1

02

05

05

04
08

10

14

12

19 17

21

18

13
15

16

16

20

11

19
20



PE

Sparrow QE

16

01 36826 Power Circuit Assy. (Incl.02-04)

02 FU024 Fuse

03 35383 Power Socket Assy.

04 35233 Controller Jack Assy.

05 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

06 36887 CPU Board Assy.

07 36316 Wire Guide

08 S02812 Binding Head Screw M4*8

09 S31241 Binding Head Screw M4*4

10 36660 Motor Assy. (Incl.11-20)

11 36808 Motor

12 36821 DC Motor Harness Assy.

13 36614 Motor Bracket

14 36615 Rubber Cushion

15 36617 Motor Pulley

16 S35539 Set Screw with Cup Point M3*6

17 32925 Motor Fan

18 07221 Snap Ring

19 36616 Motor Collar

20 S11984 Binding Head Screw M3*10

21 S02903 Cap Screw M5*10

22 11380 Cord Band

23 31599 Filament Tape

16



Sparrow QE

17
01 02 07 08 10 11 1209

14 15 16 18

19

22

21

28

26

30

31

06
05

03
04

1713

20

33

27

23

24

25

29

1
2

4

3

2
1

1

2
3

4

1
41

2
3

4
1

41

3
4

1
41

1
41

1
2

1
21

32



PE

Sparrow QE

01 36375-4 Extension Table Unit (Incl.02-19)

02 36376-2 Extension Table Assy. (Incl.03-06)

03 36319 Extension Table

04 36320-2 Extension Table Lid (A)

05 36321 Extension Table Lid (B)

06 36322 Accessory Tray

07 90866 Needle

08 30222 Bobbin

09 31089 Screw Driver for Needle Plate

10 02000-T Screw Driver

11 02024 Stitch Ripper

12 90903 Brush

13 33592 Buttonhole Foot

14 30218-2 Blind Foot

15 90867-2 Zipper Foot

16 30244-2 Overcasting Foot

17 34445 Satin Foot Assy.

18 33109 Small Thread Cap

19 34949 Vinyl Bag

20 36893 Instruction Manual

21 36911 Warranty Card

22 36475 Vinyl Bag

23 35534 Controller

24 32014 Power Cord

25 36894 Dust Cover

26 33427 Styrofoam

27 35996 Vinyl Bag

28 36897 Styrofoam (Rear)

29 36896 Styrofoam (Front)

30 36895 Carton Box

31 36912 Carton Sticker

32 36900 Needle Plate Assy.(Straight)

33 36924 Vinyl Bag

17


